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Likely Portman/Strickland Race Starts As Toss Up

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new Ohio poll finds that Ted Strickland and Rob Portman are both
overwhelming favorites in their primary elections next week, and headed for a tight
general election battle in the Senate race. Strickland is getting 50% in the Democratic
Senate primary to 16% for P.G. Sittenfeld, and 6% for Kelli Prather. Strickland is
generally popular with Democratic voters (57/21) favorability, while Sittenfeld still hasn't
managed to make himself all that well known. 63% of voters have no opinion about him
one way or the other. On the Republican side Portman is getting 60% to just 7% for
challenger Don Eckhart. Republicans aren't in love with Portman- only a 53/24 approval
rating among primary voters- but he doesn't have anything to worry about Tuesday.

The general election is tight, with Strickland getting 41% to Portman's 40%. Portman and
Strickland have very similar images with voters in the state. Portman's approval comes in
at 35/38, while Strickland's favorability comes in at 35/39. Even after years of
prominence for both in Ohio politics, there are a fair number of voters who don't know
what to think about them. It's kind of beside the point, but Portman would lead Sittenfeld
by 12 points at 42/30.

“We’ve consistently found the Senate race to be very close,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “And this seems like a race where that will continue to
be the case right down to the finish line.”

Democrats are looking pretty good for the general election for President in Ohio- as long
as John Kasich doesn't end up somehow snagging the nomination. Hillary Clinton leads
Marco Rubio 44/41, and both Ted Cruz and Donald Trump 45/40- leads that are pretty
well in line with how much Barack Obama won the state by in 2008 and 2012. Bernie
Sanders does comparably well, leading Rubio 42/38, Trump 44/40, and Cruz 44/38. It's a
whole different ballgame with Kasich though. Unlike Rubio who's become incredibly
unpopular at home over the course of his Presidential bid, Kasich has remained very
popular with a 54/36 approval spread. He leads Clinton 52/37 and Sanders 54/34 in head
to heads.

Other notes from Ohio:

-Sherrod Brown is the state's more popular Senator, in comparison to Portman. 43% of
voters approve of the job he's doing to 33% who disapprove.
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-69% of voters in the state support increasing the minimum wage to at least $10 an hour,
compared to just 20% who think it's fine where it is and 9% who want to eliminate the
minimum wage altogether. 89% of Democrats, 69% of independents, and even 47% of
Republicans support an increase to at least $10.

-83% of voters in the state support background checks on all gun purchases, to only 11%
who are opposed to them. That concept has massive bipartisan support, with 91% of
Democrats, 79% of Republicans, and 78% of independents all in favor.

-There's 66% support for the EPA's Clean Power Plan, to only 29% of voters opposed to
that. It has 88% support from Democrats, 63% from independents, and 44% from
Republicans.

-Ohio provides another example of how the politics on the Affordable Care Act have
changed. Opinion is evenly divided about it, with 41% of voters in favor of it and 41%
opposed. In the past we found Obamacare to be very unpopular in swing states like Ohio,
but both nationally and in key states we increasingly find that voters are pretty closely
divided in their feelings about it.

-Democrats are a little more dramatic about the possibility of Donald Trump winning the
Presidency than Republicans are about Hillary Clinton. 24% of voters overall- including
34% of Democrats- in Ohio say they would consider moving to another country if Trump
is elected. By contrast only 16% of voters- including 23% of Republicans- say they
would consider moving to another country if Clinton is elected. This actually has some
real implications for Tuesday. The fear Democrats have of Trump could lead to them
crossing over to vote for the popular Governor Kasich in the Republican primary- which
could then increase the chances of Bernie Sanders being able to pull another surprisingly
strong performance against Hillary Clinton.

-This may be the greatest measure of what tough times these are for the Cleveland
Browns: voters in the state think that in a head to head match up Ohio State would beat
the Browns on the gridiron 57/23. It's patently ridiculous to think a college team could
beat even so hapless an NFL team as the Browns, but that's where we are. Browns fans
are in near total agreement when it comes to the franchise’s biggest issue- only 12% want
the team to keep Johnny Manizel, compared to 72% who think he should be cut loose.
For all their travails Browns fans still outnumber Bengals fans in the state, 42/29. And for
all the Bengals' postseason difficulties their fans still have faith in Marvin Lewis- 51%
think the team will eventually win a playoff game with him as coach to only 20% who
think it will never happen.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,248 Ohio voters, including 638 likely Republican
primary voters and 508 likely Democratic primary votersm between March 4™ and 6th.
The margin of error is +/-2.8% overall, +/-3.9% for the Republicans and +/-4.4% for the
Democrats. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the
phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over
the internet through an opt-in internet panel.
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Ohio Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 45%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
NOLSUIE ... %

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
John Kasich'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 54%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 36%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Sherrod Brown’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 33%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 24%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Rob
Portman’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 35%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 38%
NOE SUIE ... 27%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of P.G. Sittenfeld?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 13%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 19%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 68%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Strickland?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 35%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 26%
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If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Rob Portman and Democrat P.G.
Sittenfeld, who would you vote for?

ROD POIMAN ...t 42%
P.G. SIttenfeld........cooveveeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeesean, 30%
NOE SUIE .ottt 27%

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Rob Portman and Democrat Ted
Strickland, who would you vote for?

Rob Portman...........ccoceeiiiiiiiiiiiie i 40%
Ted Strickland .............oovvieiiiiiiieiieei, 41%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 36%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 58%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 24%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 60%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 16%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 51%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiiiee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 11%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 22%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 59%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 51%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 30%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 64%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 6%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 45%
TEA CIUZ oot 40%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 16%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cocoeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiee e 44%
TEA CIUZ ..o 38%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 18%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican John
Kasich, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 37%
JohnN KasiCh .......oeviiiiiiicee e, 52%
NOE SUME .., 11%
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If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
John Kasich, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiiiieiiiieeee e 34%
JohnN KasiCh .......oeviiiiiiicce e, 54%
NOE SUME e, 12%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 44%
Marco RUDIO .....cooovveeiiieeeecceeeeee e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 15%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

BErNiE SANAETS «..vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeens 42%
Marco RUDIO ... 38%
NOE SUIE .ottt 20%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 45%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeee e 40%
NOLSUIE ... 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccoceeeeiiiiieiiieiee e 44%
Donald Trump ....ooooieeiieeeeeee e 40%
NOE SUME .., 15%
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Q23 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Michael Bloomberg?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 18%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 34%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 48%

Q24 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald
Trump, and Michael Bloomberg running as an
independent, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 37%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 37%
15%

Michael Bloomberg ........ccccoevcvveeiiieee i

NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 11%

Q25 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders, Republican Donald
Trump, and Michael Bloomberg running as an
independent, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders.........cccovvveeviiiie e 38%
Donald Trump ....ocovevieeiiiiieeieee e 37%
Michael Bloomberg .........ccceveveeeiiiiee i 13%
NOE SUIE .. 12%

Q26 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 83%
Oppose a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 11%
NOE SUE .o 6%
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Q27 As you may know, the U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency, or E-P-A, has announced a
plan to address climate change by placing
limits on the amount of carbon pollution from
power plants. Would you strongly favor,
somewhat favor, somewhat oppose or strongly
oppose this plan?

Strongly favor........oooo e 42%
Somewhat favor.........ccccovcveveiiiiii e 24%
Somewhat OpPOSE ......cevvveiiieiiiiiiiiee e 13%
Strongly OPPOSE...ccceiiiiiiiiiii e 16%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

Q28 The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25-
which of the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal
minimum wage altogether?

Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage to $15.00 per hour........cccceveeieeierennne. 8%
Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage t0 $12.00 per hOUT ............c.cccoevurvevrenen. 7%
Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage to $10.00 per hour........cccceeveeierieeennne. 34%
Most support keeping the federal minimum

wage at $7.25 per hour........cccccvvveeeirineennnnen. 20%
Most support eliminating the federal minimum
wage altogether ...........ccccoooiiiee. 9%
NOLSUIE ..o 3%

Q29 Do you support or oppose the Affordable Care
Act?

SUPPOM .ot 41%
OPPOSE .ot 41%
NOE SUTE ..o 18%

Q30 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mitch
McConnell’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 10%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeiiii et 52%
NOE SUIE ... 38%
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Q31 Do you think that John Kasich should continue
running for President, or do you think he should
drop out of the race?

John Kasich should continue running for

PIESIENT. ... 52%
John Kasich should drop out of the race......... 34%
NOE SUIE ..o 13%

Q32 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Skyline Chili?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieeeeee 32%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 22%
NOE SUME .., 46%

Q33 Which do you think is the better amusement
park, Cedar Point or Kings Island?

CEAAT POINt.. et 47%
Kings Island ...........cccovveviieiiiiiiiie e, 22%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 31%

Q34 Would you say you are more of a Bengals fans
or a Browns fan?

Bengals fan.........ccooooii 29%
Browns fan.........ccooeevvieieiiiiiiiiiee e 42%
NOE SUME .., 29%

Q35 (Bengals fans) Do you think the Bengals will
win a playoff game while Marvin Lewis is

coach?
Y S e 51%
NO .ottt 20%
NOE SUIE .. 28%

Q36 (Browns fans) Do you think the Browns should
keep Johnny Manziel, or release him?

Browns should keep Johnny Manziel.............. 12%
Browns should release Johnny Manziel.......... 2%
NOLSUIE ...t 16%
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Q37 Who do you think would win a football game
between Ohio State and the Cleveland

Browns?
ORNiI0 State.....ccoviiieiieee e S57%
Cleveland Browns.........cccccvveveiveennieeeesnneeens 23%
NOE SUIE ... 19%

Q38 Would you say you are more an Indians fan or
a Reds fan?

INGIANS AN c. et 44%
Redsfan ......ccccccvii 32%
NOE SUIE .ottt 25%

Q39 (Indians fans) Do you approve or disapprove of
the job Terry Francona is doing as Manager?

APPIOVE .. 50%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeieii e 9%
NOE SUIE ... 41%

Q40 (Reds fans) Do you approve or disapprove of
the job Bryan Price is doing as manager?

ADPIOVE .o 22%
DISAPPIOVE. ... eeere e 18%
NOE SUTE .. 60%

Q41 If Hillary Clinton is elected President would
you consider moving to another country, or
not?

Would consider moving to another country if
Hillary Clinton is elected President..................
Would not consider moving to another
country if Hillary Clinton is elected President .. 75%
NOLSUIE ..o 9%

Q42 If Donald Trump is elected President would you
consider moving to another country, or not?

Would consider moving to another country if
Donald Trump is elected President.................. 24%

Would not consider moving to another
country if Donald Trump is elected President.. 67%

NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 9%
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Q43 Do you think University of Akron President
Scott Scarborough should resign or not?

Scott Scarborough should resign.................... 16%
Scott Scarborough should not resign............. 11%
NOLSUIE ..o 74%

Q44 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeieeeees 48%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiei e 41%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 11%

Q45 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 10%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiii e 20%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 29%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiinenenne 26%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereeieeiee e 14%
Q46 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ..o 53%
MaN......oi 47%
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Q47 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 39%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 37%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 24%

Q48 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHIEE v 83%
AFTICAN AMETICAN .. eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 12%
OUNET ottt 5%

Q49 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 12%

B0 10 45 24%

BB 10 65 ... 39%

Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 25%
Q50 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Kasich Approval
Approve|45% 82% 8% 22% Approve|54% 37% 7% 43%
Disapprove | 48% 10% 90% 58% Disapprove | 36% 53% 17% 32%
Not sure| 7% 8% 2% 20% Not sure|10% 10% 7% 25%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Brown Approval Portman Approval
Approve|43% 66% 20% 26% Approve|35% 18% 59% 23%
Disapprove | 33% 13% 56% 32% Disapprove | 38% 57% 19% 27%
Not sure|24% 21% 24% 43% Not sure|27% 25% 22% 50%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sittenfeld Favorability Strickland Favorability
Favorable|13% 21% 6% 5% Favorable|35% 51% 19% 24%
Unfavorable [ 19% 15% 23% 18% Unfavorable|39% 22% 60% 37%
Not sure|68% 63% 71% 78% Not sure|26% 27% 21% 39%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Portman/Sittenfeld Portman/Strickland
Rob Portman |42% 16% 78% 25% Rob Portman [ 40% 10% 79% 30%
P.G. Sittenfeld [ 30% 54% 6% 12% Ted Strickland [ 41% 72% 11% 12%
Not sure|27% 30% 15% 63% Not sure|19% 18% 10% 57%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|36% 68% 4% 14% Favorable|24% 7% 47% 12%
Unfavorable [ 58% 23% 95% 70% Unfavorable [ 60% 78% 39% 63%
Not sure| 7% 9% 1% 16% Not sure|16% 16% 15% 25%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Kasich Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|51% 32% 76% 39% Favorable|22% 13% 37% 10%
Unfavorable [ 38% 54% 19% 35% Unfavorable|59% 70% 48% 54%
Not sure|11% 14% 5% 26% Not sure|19% 18% 15% 37%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|37% 57% 14% 30% Favorable|30% 13% 49% 36%
Unfavorable [51% 29% 80% 41% Unfavorable|64% 84% 44% 51%
Not sure|13% 15% 6% 28% Not sure| 6% 3% 8% 13%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 45% 81% 8% 20% Bernie Sanders|44% 74% 11% 31%
Ted Cruz|40% 9% 79% 33% Ted Cruz|38% 7% 79% 26%
Not sure|16% 10% 13% 47% Not sure|18% 19% 10% 43%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Kasich Sanders/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|37% 69% 6% 14% Bernie Sanders|34% 59% 7% 29%
John Kasich|52% 22% 88% 56% John Kasich|54% 27% 88% 42%
Not sure|11% 9% 7% 29% Not sure|12% 13% 6% 29%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 44% 80% 8% 17% Bernie Sanders |42% 71% 11% 31%
Marco Rubio|41% 10% 78% 42% Marco Rubio | 38% 8% 76% 26%
Not sure|15% 10% 13% 41% Not sure|20% 21% 13% 43%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 45% 81% 8% 23% Bernie Sanders|44% 76% 11% 31%
Donald Trump | 40% 12% 74% 42% Donald Trump [40% 13% 73% 40%
Not sure|15% 7% 18% 35% Not sure|15% 12% 16% 29%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Bloomberg Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
Favorability berg
Favorable|18% 26% 11% 8% Hillary Clinton [ 37% 71% 4% 11%
Unfavorable|34% 22% 52% 24% Donald Trump|37% 12% 67% 41%
Not sure|48% 53% 37% 68% Michael Bloomberg|15% 11% 16% 25%
Not sure|11% 6% 14% 23%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Trump/Bloo- Background Checks
mberg Support/Oppose
Bernie Sanders|38% 64% 9% 29% Support a criminal | 83% 90% 76% 82%
background check for
Donald Trump|37% 11% 67% 38% everyone who wants
Michael Bloomberg|13% 15% 12% 11% to buy a firearm
Not sure|12%  10% 13% 22% Oppose a criminal | 11% 6% 17% 11%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% 4% 8% 8%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
EPA Power Plant Plan Minimum Wage
Favor/Oppose Increase Yes/No
Strongly favor | 42% 67% 12% 42% Most support | 18% 31% 3% 19%
increasing the federal
Somewhat favor|24% 21% 28% 22% minimum wage to
Somewhat oppose|13% 5% 24% 9% $15.00 per hour
Strongly oppose|16% 3% 32% 15% Most support|17%  26% 9% 8%
increasing the federal
Not sure| 5% 4% 5% 12% minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|34% 34% 33% 35%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping [ 20% 5% 35% 27%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support| 9% 2% 18% 4%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 2% 2% 7%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Affordable Care Act McConnell Approval
Support/Oppose Approve|10% 5%  18% 4%
Support|41% 76% 6% 17% .
Disapprove|52% 62% 45% 33%
Oppose|41% 11% 7% 44%
Not sure|38% 32% 37% 63%
Not sure|18% 14% 17% 39%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Kasich Continue Skyline Chili
Running or Drop Out Favorability
John Kasich should|52% 51% 55% 48% Favorable|32% 30% 34% 29%
continue running for
President Unfavorable|22% 22% 23% 18%
John Kasich should [34%  34%  35% 33% Notsure[46% 48%  43% 53%
drop out of the race
Not sure|13% 15% 9% 19%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
BeFter Park: Cedar Browns/Bengals Fan
Point or Kings Island Bengals fan|29%  27%  31% 31%
Cedar Point|47% 46% 50% 42%
Browns fan|42% 48% 37% 34%
Kings Island | 22% 24% 20% 20%
Not sure|29% 25% 32% 35%
Not sure|31% 30% 31% 39%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Win Playoff Game with Keep/Release Manziel
Lewis Yes/No Browns should keep[12% 9%  15% 15%
Yes|51% 60% 45% 42% Johnny Manziel
No [ 20% 17% 26% 11% Browns should [ 72% 72% 76% 51%
Notsure|28%  24%  28% 47% release &%2’;?;
Not sure|16% 19% 9% 34%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Ohio State/Browns Indians/Reds Fan
Ohio State|57% 55% 60% 60% Indians fan [44% 49% 41% 31%
Cleveland Browns | 23% 27% 21% 17% Reds fan|32% 29% 35% 32%
Not sure|19% 18% 20% 23% Not sure|25% 23% 24% 36%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Francona Approval Price Approval
Approve|50% 52% 47% 52% Approve|22% 22% 24% 12%
Disapprove| 9% 11% 6% 8% Disapprove|18% 15% 26% 5%
Not sure|41% 37% 47% 39% Not sure|60% 63% 51% 83%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Move if Clinton Move if Trump Elected
Elected Yes/No Yes/No
Would consider|16% 8% 26% 18% Would consider | 24% 38% 8% 16%
moving to another moving to another
country if Hillary country if Donald
Clinton is elected Trump is elected
President President
Would not consider | 75% 87% 64% 66% Would not consider|67% 52% 85% 2%
moving to another moving to another
country if Hillary country if Donald
Clinton is elected Trump is elected
President President
Not sure| 9% 5% 10% 16% Not sure| 9% 11% 7% 11%
2012 Vote Ideology
- Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [ conservative| conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
Scarborough Resign Approve(45%  86% 82% 53% 9% 12%
Yes/No Disapprove|48%  10% 13% 35% 85% 87%
Scott Scarborough|16%  15% 17% 15% Notsure| 7% 4% 5% 12% 6% 1%
should resign
Scott Scarborough|11% 8% 13% 12%
should not resign
Not sure|74% 7% 70% 73%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Kasich Approval Brown Approval
Approve|54%  30% 33% 52% 70% 7% Approve|43%  71% 63% 51% 24% 11%
Disapprove|36% 61% 57% 34% 20% 19% Disapprove|33% 11% 13% 24% 48% 67%
Not sure[10% 9% 9% 14% 10% 4% Not sure|24%  18% 23% 25% 28% 22%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Portman Approval Sittenfeld Favorability
Approve|35% 18% 13% 35% 45% 63% Favorable[13% 21% 22% 13% 10% 4%
Disapprove|38% 56% 56% 39% 28% 17% Unfavorable|19%  14% 16% 20% 18% 24%
Not sure|27% 27% 31% 26% 27% 20% Not sure|68%  66% 61% 67% 73% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Strickland Favorability Portman/Sittenfeld
Favorable|35% 53% 51% 41% 21% 12% Rob Portman|42%  10% 16% 36% 63% 80%
Unfavorable|39%  26% 24% 30% 50% 69% P.G. Sittenfeld [30%  55% 55% 34% 10% 5%
Not sure|26% 21% 25% 29% 29% 19% Not sure|27% 35% 30% 30% 27% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Portman/Strickland Clinton Favorability
Rob Portman | 40% 9% 12% 30% 65% 80% Favorable|36%  70% 67% 41% 7% 6%
Ted Strickland|41%  80% 66% 48% 16% 5% Unfavorable|58% 23% 23% 51% 88% 90%
Not sure|19% 12% 22% 22% 19% 14% Not sure| 7% 7% 10% 7% 5% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Cruz Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|24% 5% 4% 17% 32% 63% Favorable|51% 16% 29% 53% 68% 71%
Unfavorable|60%  87% 76% 68% 47% 26% Unfavorable|38%  66% 60% 34% 21% 24%
Not sure|16% 8% 20% 15% 21% 11% Not sure|11% 18% 11% 12% 11% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|22% % 12% 19% 29% 41% Favorable|37%  65% 57% 44% 16% 9%
Unfavorable|59%  79% 69% 60% 49% 46% Unfavorable|51% 25% 28% 41% 71% 87%
Not sure|19% 14% 19% 20% 22% 14% Not sure|13%  10% 15% 15% 13% 4%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Trump Favorability Clinton/Cruz
Favorable|30% % 14% 29% 45% 45% Hillary Clinton|45%  78% 78% 53% 14% 9%
Unfavorable|64%  90% 82% 66% 44% 50% Ted Cruz|40% 6% 10% 29% 67% 81%
Not sure| 6% 3% 3% 5% 11% 5% Not sure|16%  16% 12% 18% 19% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Kasich
Bernie Sanders|44%  78% 69% 55% 16% 10% Hillary Clinton|37%  76% 2% 39% 9% 6%
Ted Cruz|38% 4% 13% 25% 64% 81% John Kasich|52%  15% 18% 50% 7% 87%
Not sure|18% 17% 18% 21% 20% 9% Not sure|11% 9% 10% 10% 14% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders/Kasich Clinton/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|34% 73% 61% 36% 12% % Hillary Clinton|44%  79% 78% 51% 15% 7%
John Kasich|54% 20% 23% 48% 78% 88% Marco Rubio|41% 9% 10% 33% 65% 85%
Not sure|12% 6% 16% 16% 11% 5% Not sure|15%  12% 12% 16% 20% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|42% 78% 69% 51% 15% 7% Hillary Clinton|45%  82% 79% 53% 13% 10%
Marco Rubio | 38% 5% 8% 26% 62% 83% Donald Trump|40%  12% 15% 27% 67% 76%
Not sure|20% 17% 23% 23% 22% 10% Not sure|15% 5% 6% 19% 21% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders/Trump Bloomberg
Bernie Sanders|44%  87% 0% 53% 16% 9% Favorability
Donald Trump|40% 8% 16% 29% 65% 79% Favorable|18%  17% 2% 26% 12% %
Not sure | 15% 6% 14% 18% 19% 12% Unfavorable|34%  31% 18% 23% 46% 63%
Not sure(48%  52% 59% 51% 42% 33%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Trump/Bloom- Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
berg mberg
Hillary Clinton|37%  76% 68% 41% 8% 7% Bernie Sanders|38% 84% 63% 41% 13% 6%
Donald Trump|37%  11% 15% 25% 61% 2% Donald Trump|37%  12% 14% 23% 60% 73%
Michael Bloomberg|15% 3% 10% 24% 17% 7% Michael Bloomberg | 13% 2% 11% 22% 14% 5%
Not sure|11% 9% 7% 10% 14% 14% Not sure|12% 2% 12% 14% 13% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Background Checks EPA Power Plant Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support acriminal[83%  90% 92% 88% 79% 66% Strongly favor|42%  77% 67% 45% 20% 13%
background check for
everyone who wants Somewhat favor(24%  20% 25% 30% 25% 13%
to buy afirearm Somewhat oppose[13% 0% 4% 12% 25% 16%
Oppose a criminal | 11% % 6% 7% 11% 27% Strongly oppose|16% 1% 1% 8% 23% 52%
background check for
everyone who wants Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 6%
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% 3% 3% 5% 10% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Minimum Wage Affordable Care Act
Increase Yes/No Support/Oppose
Most support|18%  59% 22% 17% 8% 4% Support|41%  82% 73% 47% 9% 8%
i ing the federal
'”°r§$if1'i';f’umewzg2r; Oppose|41% 9% 14% 32% 67% 77%
$15.00 per hour Notsure|18% 9% 13% 21% 24% 15%
Most support|17%  13% 32% 21% 8% 6%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|34%  25% 36% 37% 36% 25%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping [ 20% 2% 7% 16% 32% 36%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support| 9% 0% 1% 6% 13% 25%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% - 1% 4% 2% 4%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
McConnell Approval Kasich Continue
Approve|10% 4% % 7% 15% 16% Running or Drop Out
. John Kasich should|52%  45% 52% 54% 59% 43%
Disapprove|52%  71% 55% 49% 44% 56% continue running for
Not sure|38%  25% 38% 44% 41% 28% President
John Kasich should|34%  38% 35% 35% 27% 45%
drop out of the race
Not sure|13% 17% 13% 12% 14% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Skyline Chili Better Park: Cedar
Favorability Point or Kings Island
Favorable|32% 37% 27% 32% 33% 30% Cedar Point(47%  42% 49% 45% 48% 49%
Unfavorable|22%  26% 26% 19% 17% 29% Kings Island [22%  22% 21% 26% 18% 21%
Not sure|46%  37% 47% 49% 50% 41% Not sure|31% 35% 30% 29% 34% 29%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Browns/Bengals Fan Win Playoff Game with
Bengals fan|29%  24% 7% 32% 30% 27% Lewis Yes/No
Yes|51% 72% A47% 59% 42% 45%
Browns fan|42%  54% 48% 39% 38% 37% ° ? ’ ’ ’ ’
No[20% 11% 19% 11% 32% 25%
Not sure|29% 23% 25% 28% 32% 35%
Not sure(28% 17% 34% 30% 26% 30%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Keep/Release Manziel Ohio State/Browns
Browns should keep | 12% 8% 11% 13% 10% 18% Ohio State|57% 62% 53% 57% 56% 63%
Johnny Manziel
Y Cleveland Browns [23%  22% 26% 26% 24% 13%
Browns should|72%  64% 76% 70% 7% 67%
release Johnny Not sure(19%  16% 21% 17% 20% 24%
Manziel
Not sure|16%  28% 13% 17% 13% 16%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Indians/Reds Fan Francona Approval
Indians fan|44% 47% 56% 40% 41% 36% Approve|50% 32% 54% 46% 54% 63%
Reds fan[32% 29% 25% 35% 32% 36% Disapprove| 9% 21% 11% 4% 7% 5%
Not sure|25%  24% 18% 26% 27% 28% Not sure|41%  47% 35% 50% 38% 32%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Price Approval Move if Clinton
Approve|22%  13% 22% 21% 27% 20% Elected Yes/No
. Would consider | 16% 8% 9% 14% 21% 31%
Disapprove|18% 7% 17% 15% 22% 27% moving to another
Not sure|60%  80% 61% 64% 52% 53% country if Hillary
Clinton is elected
President
Would not consider[75%  88% 87% 78% 68% 54%
moving to another
country if Hillary
Clinton is elected
President
Not sure| 9% 4% 4% 8% 11% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Move if Trump Elected Scarborough Resign
Yes/No Yes/No
Would consider|24%  54% 34% 26% % 10% Scott Scarborough|16%  19% 17% 16% 14% 13%
moving to another should resign
country if Donald o o, s o o o
Trump is elected S;:ﬁ;tu?girg[orrgsuigz 11% 8% 6% 10% 16% 12%
President 9
0 0, 0 0, 0/
Would not consider [67%  39% 52%  65% 86% 80% Notsure|74% 73% % T4% 0% 5%
moving to another
country if Donald
Trump is elected
President
Not sure| 9% 8% 14% 8% 7% 10%
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Obama Approval
Approve | 45% 47% 43%
Disapprove|48% 45% 52%
Not sure| 7% 8% 5%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Brown Approval
Approve|43% 44% 42%
Disapprove|33% 25% 42%
Not sure|24% 31% 17%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Sittenfeld Favorability
Favorable|13% 11% 16%
Unfavorable|19% 16% 22%
Not sure | 68% 74% 61%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Portman/Sittenfeld
Rob Portman | 42% 38% 48%
P.G. Sittenfeld | 30% 30% 30%
Not sure|27% 32% 22%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Kasich Approval
Approve|54% 51% 57%
Disapprove|36% 36% 36%
Not sure|10% 13% 7%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Portman Approval
Approve|35% 33% 38%
Disapprove|38% 34% 43%
Not sure|27% 33% 19%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Strickland Favorability
Favorable | 35% 34% 37%
Unfavorable|39% 35% 43%
Not sure|26% 31% 20%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Portman/Strickland
Rob Portman [ 40% 35% 46%
Ted Strickland [ 41% 43% 38%
Not sure(19% 22% 16%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 43% 28%
58% 51% 65%
7% 6% 7%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

24% 21% 26%
60% 59% 62%
16% 20% 12%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Kasich Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

51% 47% 55%
38% 39% 37%
11% 14% 9%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

22% 20% 24%
59% 56% 63%
19% 24% 13%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

37% 36% 38%
51% 49% 53%
13% 16% 9%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30% 26% 34%
64% 67% 60%
6% 7% 5%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

45% 47% 41%
40% 37% 44%
16% 16% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Cruz

Bernie Sanders
Ted Cruz

Not sure

44% 46% 41%
38% 33% 44%
18% 21% 15%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Kasich

Hillary Clinton
John Kasich

Not sure

37% 43% 31%
52% 47% 59%
11% 11% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

44% 47% 41%
41% 38% 45%
15% 15% 14%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

45% 50% 39%
40% 35% 46%
15% 14% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bloomberg
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

18% 16% 20%
34% 27% 42%
48% 57% 38%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Kasich
Bernie Sanders|34% 37% 32%
John Kasich [ 54% 49% 59%
Not sure|12% 14% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|42% 44%  39%
Marco Rubio | 38% 32% 44%
Not sure|20% 23% 17%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders | 44% 49% 39%
Donald Trump [ 40% 35% 46%
Not sure|15% 15% 15%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
berg
Hillary Clinton|37% 43% 30%
Donald Trump|37% 30% 45%
Michael Bloomberg|15% 14% 15%
Not sure|11% 13% 9%
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
mberg

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Not sure

83%

11%

6%

86%

7%

7%

81%

15%

4%

Bernie Sanders | 38% 42% 33%
Donald Trump|37% 30% 45%
Michael Bloomberg | 13% 13% 14%
Not sure|12% 16% 9%

Gender
Base Womanl Man

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose

Strongly favor
Somewhat favor
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Not sure

42%
24%
13%
16%

5%

46% 37%
27% 21%
11% 16%
10% 23%

6% 4%

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

18%

17%

34%

20%

9%

3%

22%

16%

36%

17%

6%

3%

15%

18%

31%

22%

13%

2%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Affordable Care Act
Support/Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

41% 43% 38%
41% 36% 47%
18% 21% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

McConnell Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

10% 9% 11%
52% 44% 62%
38% 47% 27%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Kasich Continue
Running or Drop Out

John Kasich should
continue running for
President

John Kasich should
drop out of the race

Not sure

52% 50% 55%

34% 34% 35%

13% 16% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Skyline Chili
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32% 28% 36%
22% 22% 23%
46% 50% 42%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Better Park: Cedar
Point or Kings Island

Cedar Point
Kings Island

Not sure

47% 43% 52%
22% 28% 15%
31% 29% 33%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Browns/Bengals Fan

Bengals fan
Browns fan

Not sure

29% 29% 29%
42% 42% 42%
29% 29% 29%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Win Playoff Game with
Lewis Yes/No

Yes
No

Not sure

51% 53% 50%
20% 17% 24%
28% 30% 27%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Keep/Release Manziel

Browns should keep
Johnny Manziel

Browns should
release Johnny
Manziel

Not sure

12% 12%  11%

2% 69% 75%

16% 18% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Ohio State/Browns

Ohio State
Cleveland Browns

Not sure

57% 67% 47%
23% 13% 34%
19% 20% 19%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Indians/Reds Fan

Indians fan
Reds fan

Not sure

44%  44% 43%
32%  32% 31%
25%  24% 25%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Francona Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

50% 33% 70%
9% 10% 7%
41% 57% 23%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Price Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

22% 22% 21%
18% 11% 26%
60% 67% 52%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Move if Clinton Move if Trump Elected
Elected Yes/No Yes/No
Would consider | 16% 17% 16% Would consider|24% 27% 20%
moving to another moving to another
country if Hillary country if Donald
Clinton is elected Trump is elected
President President
Would not consider|75% 3% 77% Would not consider|67% 62% 73%
moving to another moving to another
country if Hillary country if Donald
Clinton is elected Trump is elected
President President
Not sure| 9% 10% 7% Not sure| 9% 11% 7%
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man ) Independent
- Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Scarborough Resign
Yes/No Obama Approval
0, 0, 0, 0,
Scott Scarborough [ 16% 12% 20% Approve|45% 8% 11% 43%
should resign Disapprove [ 48% 16% 85% 44%
Scott Scarborough|11% 7% 15% Not sure| 7% 5% 4% 13%
should not resign
Not sure|74% 81% 65%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican /| Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Kasich Approval Brown Approval
Approve|54% 36% 73% 54% Approve|43% 70% 20% 35%
Disapprove|36% 56% 20% 27% Disapprove|33% 10% 52% 41%
Not sure|10% 8% 6% 19% Not sure|24% 21% 28% 24%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Portman Approval Sittenfeld Favorability
Approve|35% 19% 54% 34% Favorable|13% 23% 6% 9%
Disapprove | 38% 56% 21% 35% Unfavorable|19% 16% 20% 21%
Not sure|27% 25% 25% 31% Not sure|68% 61% 74% 70%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Strickland Favorability Portman/Sittenfeld
Favorable|35% 55% 18% 29% Rob Portman | 42% 14% 73% 40%
Unfavorable|39% 23% 56% 40% P.G. Sittenfeld | 30% 58% 8% 19%
Not sure|26% 22% 27% 31% Not sure|27% 28% 19% 40%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Portman/Strickland Clinton Favorability
Rob Portman [ 40% 12% 2% 37% Favorable|36% 69% 6% 26%
Ted Strickland | 41% 70% 14% 33% Unfavorable [ 58% 21% 91% 67%
Not sure|19% 17% 14% 30% Not sure| 7% 10% 3% 8%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Cruz Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|24% 6% 42% 24% Favorable|51% 30% 73% 51%
Unfavorable|60% 78% 42% 59% Unfavorable|38% 58% 20% 31%
Not sure|16% 15% 16% 18% Not sure|11% 12% 7% 18%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|22% 11% 33% 24% Favorable|37% 58% 11% 40%
Unfavorable [ 59% 2% 49% 54% Unfavorable | 51% 26% 80% 46%
Not sure|19% 17% 19% 21% Not sure|13% 15% 9% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Cruz
Favorable|30% 13% 49% 29% Hillary Clinton | 45% 79% 13% 36%
Unfavorable|64% 82% 44% 64% Ted Cruz|40% 8% 75% 38%
Not sure| 6% 5% % 7% Not sure|16% 12% 12% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Kasich
Bernie Sanders |44% 5% 12% 40% Hillary Clinton | 37% 2% 8% 23%
Ted Cruz|38% 8% 76% 32% John Kasich [ 52% 20% 85% 56%
Not sure|18% 17% 12% 28% Not sure|11% 8% 7% 20%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Kasich Clinton/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|34% 65% 8% 25% Hillary Clinton [ 44% 79% 11% 36%
John Kasich [ 54% 22% 85% 56% Marco Rubio|41% 10% 76% 40%
Not sure|12% 12% 7% 19% Not sure|15% 11% 13% 24%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|42% 73% 13% 36% Hillary Clinton [ 45% 80% 11% 39%
Marco Rubio | 38% 9% 73% 31% Donald Trump | 40% 12% 73% 37%
Not sure|20% 18% 14% 33% Not sure|15% 8% 16% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Trump Bloomberg
Bernie Sanders | 44% 78% 10% 40% Favorability
Favorable | 18% 24% 14% 13%
Donald Trump | 40% 11% 75% 36%
Unfavorable | 34% 25% A47% 31%
Not sure| 15% 11% 15% 24%
Not sure|48% 51% 39% 56%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Trump/Bloom- Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
berg mberg
Hillary Clinton | 37% 2% 6% 27% Bernie Sanders | 38% 67% 9% 32%
Donald Trump|37% 11% 68% 35% Donald Trump|37% 10% 68% 32%
Michael Bloomberg|15% 10% 13% 26% Michael Bloomberg|13% 11% 10% 21%
Not sure|11% 8% 13% 12% Not sure|12% 11% 12% 15%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Background Checks EPA Power Plant Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support a criminal | 83% 91% 79% 78% Strongly favor|42% 68% 17% 38%
background check for
everyone who wants Somewhat favor|24% 20% 27% 25%
to buy afirearm Somewhat oppose | 13% 5% 22% 13%
Oppose a criminal | 11% 5% 14% 15% Strongly oppose|16% 3% 28% 17%
background check for
everyone who wants Not sure| 5% 3% 6% 6%
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% 4% % 7%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Minimum Wage Affordable Care Act
Increase Yes/No Support/Oppose
Most support|18% 34% 3% 16% Support|41% 71% 10% 37%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to Oppose|41% 14% 70% 43%
$15.00 per hour Not sure|18% 15% 20% 20%
Most support|17% 25% 10% 15%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|34% 30% 34% 38%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 20% % 33% 19%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support| 9% 3% 16% 8%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 1% 3% 4%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
McConnell Approval Kasich Continue
Approve | 10% 5% 17% 7% Running or Drop Out
) John Kasich should|52% 46% 57% 56%
Disapprove|52% 61% 46% 49% continue running for
Not sure|38% 34% 37% 44% President
John Kasich should | 34% 38% 34% 29%
drop out of the race
Not sure [ 13% 16% 9% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Skyline Chili Better Park: Cedar
Favorability Point or Kings Island
Favorable|32% 28% 33% 36% Cedar Point|47% 46% 54% 39%
Unfavorable|22% 21% 22% 24% Kings Island | 22% 24% 18% 23%
Not sure|46% 51% 45% 40% Not sure|31% 30% 28% 38%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Browns/Bengals Fan Win Playoff Game with
Bengals fan | 29% 23% 31% 36% Lewis Yes/No
Yes|51% 59% 42% 55%
Browns fan|42% 51% 40% 31%
No | 20% 17% 26% 16%
Not sure|29% 26% 29% 32%
Not sure|28% 24% 32% 28%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Keep/Release Manziel Ohio State/Browns
Browns should keep | 12% 11% 14% 9% Ohio State|57% 56% 63% 52%
Johnny Manziel Cleveland Browns | 23% 26% 21% 23%
Browns should|72% 70% 76% 69%
release Johnny Not sure|19% 18% 17% 25%
Manziel
Not sure|16% 19% 9% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Indians/Reds Fan Francona Approval
Indians fan [ 44% 52% 40% 35% Approve|50% 50% 53% 48%
Reds fan|32% 22% 37% 39% Disapprove| 9% 13% 7% 1%
Not sure|25% 26% 22% 26% Not sure|41% 37% 40% 51%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Price Approval Move if Clinton
Approve | 22% 31% 17% 20% Elected Yes/No
) Would consider | 16% 7% 23% 23%
Disapprove|18% 20% 24% 9% moving to another
Not sure|60% 49% 59% 71% country if Hillary
Clinton is elected
President
Would not consider | 75% 90% 65% 66%
moving to another
country if Hillary
Clinton is elected
President
Not sure| 9% 3% 12% 11%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Move if Trump Elected Scarborough Resign
Yes/No Yes/No
Would consider | 24% 34% 9% 28% Scott Scarborough|16% 16% 17% 13%
moving to another should resign
ﬁﬂxryigggggg Scott Scarborough | 11% 10% 14% 7%
p - should not resign
President
Would not consider | 67% 55% 84% 62% Not sure | 74% 4% 69% 80%
moving to another
country if Donald
Trump is elected
President
Not sure| 9% 10% 8% 10%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Obama Approval Kasich Approval
Approve|45% 40% 83% 38% Approve|54% 55% 46% 46%
Disapprove|48% 53% 11% 58% Disapprove|36% 34% 49% 43%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6% 4% Not sure[10% 11% 5% 11%
Race Race
African African
Base |White| American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Brown Approval Portman Approval
Approve(43% 40% 65% 32% Approve[35% 37% 29% 22%
Disapprove|33% 35% 15% 43% Disapprove|38% 36% 43% 57%
Not sure|24% 25% 21% 25% Not sure|27% 27% 28% 21%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Sittenfeld Favorability
Favorable|13% 13% 15% 11%
Unfavorable|19% 19% 16% 27%
Not sure[68% 68% 69% 62%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Portman/Sittenfeld
Rob Portman|42% 46% 21% 29%
P.G. Sittenfeld|30% 28% 49% 28%
Not sure[27% 26% 30% 44%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[36% 30% 76% 41%
Unfavorable[58% 63% 20% 53%
Not sure| 7% 7% 4% 5%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|51% 54% 28% 49%
Unfavorable|38% 36% 51% 33%
Not sure|{11% 10% 21% 18%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Strickland Favorability
Favorable[35% 35% 33% 33%
Unfavorable|39% 41% 28% 41%
Not sure[26% 24% 40% 26%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Portman/Strickland
Rob Portman|40% 45% 11% 38%
Ted Strickland|41% 37% 68% 31%
Not sure[19% 18% 21% 31%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Cruz Favorability
Favorable[24% 25% 15% 23%
Unfavorable|60% 61% 57% 59%
Not sure[16% 15% 27% 18%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|22% 22% 22% 16%
Unfavorable|59% 60% 53% 66%
Not sure[19% 18% 25% 18%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|37% 37% 33% 35%
Unfavorable|51% 52% 41% 54%
Not sure[13% 11% 26% 11%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|45% 40% 80% 38%
Ted Cruz|40% 44% 13% 38%
Not sure[16% 16% % 23%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|37% 32% 71% 34%
John Kasich|52% 57% 19% 48%
Not sure[11% 10% 10% 17%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|44% 39% 74% 49%
Marco Rubio[41% 45% 18% 39%
Not sure[15% 16% % 12%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Trump Favorability
Favorable[30% 33% 7% 35%
Unfavorable| 64% 60% 91% 56%
Not sure| 6% 7% 1% 9%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|44% 41% 62% 43%
Ted Cruz|38% 43% 5% 37%
Not sure[18% 16% 33% 21%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Sanders/Kasich
Bernie Sanders|34% 33% 41% 38%
John Kasich[54% 57% 36% 45%
Not sure[12% 10% 23% 17%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|42% 41% 50% 41%
Marco Rubio|38% 42% 12% 36%
Not sure[20% 18% 38% 23%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|45% 39% 83% 48%
Donald Trump|40% 44% 14% 43%
Not sure|[15% 17% 3% 8%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Bloomberg
Favorability
Favorable[18% 19% 15% 3%
Unfavorable[34% 34% 26% 52%
Not sure[48% 47% 58% 45%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
mberg
Bernie Sanders|38% 35% 56% 35%
Donald Trump|37% 40% 14% 37%
Michael Bloomberg|13% 14% 7% 22%
Not sure[12% 11% 23% 6%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|44% 41% 65% 45%
Donald Trump|40% 44% 19% 39%
Not sure|[15% 15% 16% 17%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
berg
Hillary Clinton|37% 31% 4% 42%
Donald Trump|37% 40% 20% 38%
Michael Bloomberg|15% 16% 5% 12%
Not sure|[11% 12% 1% 8%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support acriminal|83% 84% 87% 73%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal|11% 10% 11% 19%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 6% 6% 2% 8%
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Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
EPA Power Plant Plan Minimum Wage
Favor/Oppose Increase Yes/No
Strongly favor|42% 40% 57% 42% Most support|18% 16% 40% 12%
increasing the federal
0, 0, 0,
Somewhat favor [24% 23% 28% 23% minimum wage to
Somewhat oppose|13% 15% 5% 7% $15.00 per hour
Strongly oppose|16% 17% 5% 24% Most support|17%  17% 17%  14%
increasing the federal
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 4% minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|34% 33% 38% 34%

increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping|20% 22% 1% 15%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support| 9% 9% 3% 21%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage

altogether
Not sure| 3% 3% - 4%
Race Race
African African
Base |White| American| Other Base |White|American| Other
Affordable Care Act McConnell Approval
Support/Oppose Approve|10%  12% 2% 3%
Support|(41% 37% 68% 42% )
Disapprove(52% 51% 52% 68%
Oppose|41% 45% 16% 42%
Not sure[38% 37% 46% 29%
Not sure|[18% 18% 16% 16%
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Race
African
Base [White|American| Other
Kasich Continue
Running or Drop Out
John Kasich should|52% 54% 46% 39%
continue running for
President
John Kasich should|34% 33% 38% 42%
drop out of the race
Not sure|[13% 13% 15% 19%
Race
African
Base [White|American| Other
Better Park: Cedar
Point or Kings Island
Cedar Point|47% 51% 23% 37%
Kings Island|[22% 18% 48% 24%
Not sure|31% 31% 29% 39%
Race
African
Base [White|American| Other
Win Playoff Game with
Lewis Yes/No
Yes|51% 46% 75% 56%
No|20% 24% 5% 19%
Not sure|28% 31% 21% 25%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Skyline Chili
Favorability
Favorable[32% 32% 32% 22%
Unfavorable|22% 21% 27% 28%
Not sure|46% 47% 41% 50%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Browns/Bengals Fan
Bengals fan|29% 27% 43% 19%
Browns fan|42% 43% 43% 34%
Not sure|[29% 30% 14% 47%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Keep/Release Manziel
Browns should keep[12% 11% 7% 40%
Johnny Manziel
Browns should|72% 74% 61% 52%
release Johnny
Manziel
Not sure|16% 15% 32% 8%
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Race
African
Base [White|American| Other
Ohio State/Browns
Ohio State[57% 56% 62% 64%
Cleveland Browns|23% 23% 23% 19%
Not sure|19% 20% 15% 16%
Race
African
Base [White| American| Other
Francona Approval
Approve|50% 53% 31% 34%
Disapprove| 9% 5% 39% 23%
Not sure|41% 42% 30% 43%
Race
African
Base |White| American| Other
Move if Clinton
Elected Yes/No
Would consider|16% 17% 10% 21%
moving to another
country if Hillary
Clinton is elected
President
Would not consider|75% 74% 87% 61%
moving to another
country if Hillary
Clinton is elected
President
Not sure| 9% 9% 3% 18%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Indians/Reds Fan
Indians fan|44% 46% 32% 34%
Reds fan|32% 30% 45%  34%
Not sure|25% 24% 23% 32%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Price Approval
Approve|22% 25% 10% 12%
Disapprove|18% 19% 14% 27%
Not sure|[60% 56% 76% 61%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Move if Trump Elected
Yes/No
Would consider|24% 23% 32% 17%
moving to another
country if Donald
Trump is elected
President
Would not consider|67% 68% 57% 73%
moving to another
country if Donald
Trump is elected
President
Not sure| 9% 9% 12% 10%
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Race Age
African 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |White|American| Other Base 29 45 65|than 65
Scarborough Resign Obama Approval
Yes/No
Approve|45% 53% 51% 43% 40%
Scott Scarborough[16% 17% 4% 17% .
should resign Disapprove|48% 29% 42% 53% 55%
Scott Scarborough|11% 11% 11% 15% Notsure| 7% 17% 8% 4% 4%
should not resign
Not sure|74% 72% 85% 68%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Kasich Approval Brown Approval
Approve(54% 51% 53% 51% 60% Approve(43% 45% 39% 43% 45%
Disapprove|36% 29% 35% 41% 32% Disapprove|33% 18% 34% 34% 36%
Not sure[10% 19% 11% 8% 8% Not sure(24% 37% 27% 22% 19%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Portman Approval Sittenfeld Favorability
Approve[35% 30% 30% 36% 41% Favorable|13% 15% 20% 11% 9%
Disapprove(38% 34% 38% 39% 39% Unfavorable|19% 20% 17% 20% 18%
Not sure[27% 36% 32% 24% 21% Not sure[68% 65% 63% 69% 73%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Strickland Favorability
Favorable|35% 37% 41% 31% 35%
Unfavorable[39% 27% 33% 45% 42%
Not sure|[26% 36% 26% 24% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Portman/Strickland
Rob Portman(40% 12% 41% 44% 48%
Ted Strickland |41% 48% 39% 41% 38%
Not sure[19% 40% 20% 15% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|24% 16% 21% 26% 27%
Unfavorable|60% 63% 65% 58% 58%
Not sure[16% 22% 14% 16% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[22% 11% 20% 26% 23%
Unfavorable[59% 63% 59% 59% 58%
Not sure|19% 25% 21% 16% 19%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Portman/Sittenfeld
Rob Portman (42% 24% 41% 46% 46%
P.G. Sittenfeld[30% 23% 33% 31% 30%
Not sure[27% 53% 26% 23% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|36% 39% 37% 35% 35%
Unfavorable|58% 47% 57% 60% 60%
Not sure| 7% 14% 6% 5% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|51% 40% 46% 52% 58%
Unfavorable|38% 40% 43% 38% 31%
Not sure|[11% 20% 11% 9% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable[37% 47% 46% 34% 26%
Unfavorable|51% 40% 42% 55% 59%
Not sure{13% 13% 13% 11% 15%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Trump Favorability Clinton/Cruz
Favorable|30% 31% 24% 32% 32% Hillary Clinton|45% 40% 48% 45% 42%
Unfavorable|64% 64% 72% 61% 60% Ted Cruz|40% 32% 36% 41% 45%
Not sure| 6% 5% 4% 7% 8% Not sure|[16% 27% 15% 14% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Kasich
Bernie Sanders|44% 49% 46% 43% 40% Hillary Clinton|37% 45% 36% 38% 34%
Ted Cruz|38% 25% 34% 42% 44% John Kasich|52% 47% 50% 53% 56%
Not sure[18% 26% 20% 16% 16% Not sure(11% 9% 14% 10% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Kasich Clinton/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|34% 42% 36% 35% 28% Hillary Clinton [44% 48% 48% 41% 42%
John Kasich|54% 43% 50% 54% 61% Marco Rubio|41% 33% 39% 45% 42%
Not sure[12% 15% 14% 11% 11% Not sure[15% 19% 12% 15% 15%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|42% 52% 45% 40% 37% Hillary Clinton|45% 56% 47% 43% 41%
Marco Rubio|38% 19% 33% 44% 42% Donald Trump|40% 29% 37% 43% 46%
Not sure{20% 28% 22% 16% 21% Not sure{15% 15% 16% 15% 13%
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background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure

6%

6%

8%

5%

5%

Not sure

5%

4%

3%

6%

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Trump Bloomberg
Bernie Sanders|44% 55% 46% 43%  40% Favorability
Favorable|18% 15% 23% 18% 14%
Donald Trump|40% 27% 36% 43% 47%
Unfavorable|34% 18% 33% 39% 36%
Not sure|15% 18% 19% 14% 12%
Not sure|48% 67% 45% 43% 50%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Trump/Bloom- Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
berg mberg
Hillary Clinton|37% 40% 38% 37% 35% Bernie Sanders|38% 59% 39% 34% 31%
Donald Trump|37% 25% 32% 40% 45% Donald Trump|37% 21% 30% 40% 46%
Michael Bloomberg|15% 18% 19% 14% 10% Michael Bloomberg|13% 3% 19% 14% 12%
Not sure|11% 17% 11% 10% 10% Not sure|12% 17% 12% 12% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Background Checks EPA Power Plant Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support acriminal[83% 87% 74% 86% 87% Strongly favor[42% 54% 47% 37% 40%
background check for
everyone who wants Somewhat favor|24% 30% 27% 24% 19%
to buy a firearm Somewhat oppose[13% 4% 11% 16%  15%
Oppose acriminal[11% 7% 18% 9% 8% Strongly oppose|16% 8% 12% 17% 20%

5%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No
Most support{18% 24% 14% 19% 19%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour
Most support{17% 15% 18% 15% 19%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support{34% 30% 29% 34% 38%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping|20% 23% 23% 21% 13%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support| 9% 5% 12% 9% 9%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
McConnell Approval
Approve|10% 8% 7% 10% 13%
Disapprove[52% 34% 53% 56% 56%
Not sure[38% 59% 40% 34% 31%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Affordable Care Act
Support/Oppose
Support|41% 52% 49% 36% 35%
Oppose|41% 32% 38% 48% 39%
Not sure|[18% 16% 12% 16% 27%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Kasich Continue
Running or Drop Out
John Kasich should|52% 59% 50% 50% 55%
continue running for
President
John Kasich should|34% 24% 35% 39% 32%
drop out of the race
Not sure{13% 17% 15% 12% 12%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Skyline Chili Better Park: Cedar
Favorability Point or Kings Island
Favorable|32% 25% 37% 33% 27% Cedar Point|47% 48% 50% 47% 43%
Unfavorable|22% 28% 27% 21% 16% Kings Island[22% 28% 29% 20% 15%
Not sure|46% 46% 36% 46% 57% Not sure|31% 24% 21% 33% 42%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Browns/Bengals Fan Win Playoff Game with
Bengals fan|20% 29% 32% 28%  27% Lewis Yes/No
Yes|51% 71% 43% 54% 46%
Browns fan|42% 44% 44% 42% 40%
No [ 20% 7% 22% 21% 24%
Not sure|[29% 27% 24% 30% 33%
Not sure|[28% 23% 35% 25% 31%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Keep/Release Manziel Ohio State/Browns
Browns should keep [ 12% 5% 13% 11% 16% Ohio State[57% 78% 60% 53% 51%
Johnny Manziel Cleveland Browns|23% 11% 19% 28%  26%
Browns should|72% 59% 78% 73% 70%
release Johnny Not sure{19% 12% 21% 19% 23%
Manziel
Not sure|[16% 37% 9% 16% 14%
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moving to another
country if Hillary
Clinton is elected
President

Not sure

9%

12%

7%

9%

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Indians/Reds Fan Francona Approval
Indians fan|44% 52% 45% 43% 38% Approve|50% 38% 57% 50% 53%
Reds fan|32% 35% 32% 28% 35% Disapprove| 9% 17% 8% 7% 7%
Not sure|25% 13% 23% 28% 27% Not sure|41% 46% 35% 43% 40%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Price Approval Move if Clinton
Approve|22% 6% 25% 28%  18% Elected Yes/No
. 0 0 0 0 0 Would consider|[16% 22% 24% 12% 12%
Disapprove|18% 6% 18% 18% 26% moving to another
Not sure|60% 88% 57% 54%  55% country if Hillary
Clinton is elected
President
Would not consider|75% 66% 70% 79% 80%

8%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Move if Trump Elected Scarborough Resign
Yes/No Yes/No
Would consider|24% 40% 33% 17% 14% Scott Scarborough|16% 19% 26% 10% 11%
moving to another should resign
country if Donald o o o o o
Trump is elected S(S:r(:étu?garl]rgtorrgsl,:gz 11% 14% 9% 11% 10%
President 9
0, 0, 0, 0,
Would not consider|67% 41% 61% 74%  78% Notsure|74% 67% 65% 79% 79%
moving to another
country if Donald
Trump is elected
President
Not sure| 9% 18% 6% 9% 8%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Obama Approval Kasich Approval
Approve|45%  43% 55% Approve|54%  57% 41%
Disapprove|48%  53% 29% Disapprove|36%  36% 35%
Not sure| 7% 4% 16% Not sure|10% 7% 24%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Brown Approval Portman Approval
Approve|43%  44% 41% Approve[35%  38% 26%
Disapprove|33% 37% 15% Disapprove|38%  42% 25%
Not sure|[24%  19% 45% Not sure[27% 21% 49%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Sittenfeld Favorability Strickland Favorability
Favorable[13%  12% 18% Favorable|35%  34% 39%
Unfavorable|19%  19% 18% Unfavorable|39%  42% 25%
Not sure|[68%  69% 65% Not sure|[26%  23% 36%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Portman/Sittenfeld Portman/Strickland
Rob Portman|42%  46% 27% Rob Portman|40%  44% 24%
P.G. Sittenfeld|30%  30% 32% Ted Strickland |41%  39% 47%
Not sure|[27%  24% 41% Not sure[19%  16% 29%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable[36%  33% 46% Favorable|24%  25% 18%
Unfavorable|58%  60% 47% Unfavorable|60%  61% 56%
Not sure| 7% 7% % Not sure[16%  14% 26%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Kasich Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|51% 54% 38% Favorable|22%  23% 19%
Unfavorable|38%  36% 46% Unfavorable|59%  61% 51%
Not sure|[11%  10% 17% Not sure[19%  16% 30%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Sanders Favorability

Trump Favorability

Favorable|37%  33% 49% Favorable[30% 32% 21%

Unfavorable[51%  55% 33% Unfavorable|[64% 61% 73%

Not sure|13% 11% 18%

Not sure| 6% 6% 6%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz

Hillary Clinton|45%  43% 52% Bernie Sanders|44%  43% 47%

Ted Cruz|40% 41% 35% Ted Cruz|38% 41% 27%

Not sure[16%  16% 13% Not sure[18%  16% 26%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Kasich Sanders/Kasich

Hillary Clinton|37%  34% 48% Bernie Sanders|34%  33% 39%

John Kasich|52% 56% 38% John Kasich|54% 57% 41%

Not sure|[11%  10% 14%

Not sure|[12%  10% 19%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio

Hillary Clinton|44%  41% 56% Bernie Sanders|42%  40% 49%

Marco Rubio|41%  44% 32% Marco Rubio|38%  42% 20%

Not sure[15%  15% 13% Not sure[20%  18% 31%

March 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,248 Ohio voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton|45%  42% 57%
Donald Trump|40%  44% 25%
Not sure|[15%  14% 18%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Bloomberg
Favorability
Favorable|18%  17% 20%
Unfavorable[34%  39% 17%
Not sure[48%  44% 63%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
mberg

Bernie Sanders
Donald Trump
Michael Bloomberg

Not sure

38%
37%
13%
12%

35% 50%
41% 18%
13% 13%
11% 18%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|44%  43% 51%
Donald Trump[40%  45% 24%
Not sure|[15%  13% 25%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
berg
Hillary Clinton[37%  35% 44%
Donald Trump|37%  41% 22%
Michael Bloomberg|15%  13% 20%
Not sure|[11%  10% 14%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Supportacriminal|83%  84% 81%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal |11% 11% 10%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% 5% 9%
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Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|42%  42% 43%
Somewhat favor|24%  20% 41%
Somewhat oppose|13%  16% 4%
Strongly oppose|16%  19% 2%
Not sure| 5% 4% 10%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Affordable Care Act
Support/Oppose
Support(41% 39% 49%
Oppose|41% 43% 35%
Not sure|[18%  19% 15%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No
Most support|18%  18% 21%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour
Most support{17%  15% 23%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|34%  34% 32%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping[20%  20% 17%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support| 9% 11% 3%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 2% 4%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
McConnell Approval
Approve|10% 11% 7%
Disapprove(52% 59% 24%
Not sure[38%  30% 69%
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Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet

Kasich Continue Skyline Chili
Running or Drop Out Favorability

Johp Kasich §h0u|d 52% 54% 47% Favorable|32%  28% 45%

continue r“grrggi%é?‘: Unfavorable|229% 22%  25%

John Kasich should|34%  35% 31% Not sure(46%  50% 31%

drop out of the race

Not sure|[13% 11% 23%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone]|Internet Base |Phone|Internet

Browns/Bengals Fan

Better Park: Cedar
Point or Kings Island

Cedar Point|[47%  46% 50%

Bengals fan|29%  28% 34%

Browns fan|42%  42% 42%
Kings Island|22%  20% 27%

Not sure[29%  30% 25%

Not sure|[31% 33% 22%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone]|Internet

Keep/Release Manziel

Win Playoff Game with
Lewis Yes/No

Browns should keep|12%  13% 8%
Yes|51% 50% 55% Johnny Manziel
No|20%  25% 6% Browns should|[72%  71% 73%
release Johnny
Not sure[28%  25% 39% Manziel

Not sure[16%  16% 19%
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Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Ohio State/Browns

Ohio State
Cleveland Browns

Not sure

57% 55% 66%
23% 25% 16%
19% 20% 18%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Indians/Reds Fan

Indians fan
Reds fan

Not sure

44%  43% 47%
32% 33% 29%
25%  25% 24%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Francona Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

50% 54% 39%
9% 9% 8%
41% 37% 53%

Mode

Base Phonel Internet

Price Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

22% 23% 17%
18% 21% 7%
60% 56% 76%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Move if Clinton
Elected Yes/No

Would consider
moving to another
country if Hillary
Clinton is elected
President

Would not consider
moving to another
country if Hillary
Clinton is elected
President

Not sure

16% 14% 22%

5% 77% 69%

9% 8% 9%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Move if Trump Elected
Yes/No

Would consider
moving to another
country if Donald
Trump is elected
President

Would not consider
moving to another
country if Donald
Trump is elected
President

Not sure

24%  20% 35%

67% 73% 50%

9% 7% 15%
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Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Scarborough Resign
Yes/No

Scott Scarborough{16%  14% 19%
should resign

Scott Scarborough|11%  13% 6%
should not resign

Not sure|[74%  73% 75%
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Ohio Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of P.G. Sittenfeld?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 22%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 16%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 63%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Strickland?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 57%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 21%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 22%

The Democratic candidates for US Senate are
Kelli Prather, P.G. Sittenfeld, and Ted
Strickland. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Kelli Prather ... 6%
P.G. Sittenfeld...........cccoovervrreririerreieieenn. 16%
Ted StHCKIaNd ...........ocveveeeeieeeieieeeeians 50%
NOLSUIE ..o 28%
Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?
VEIY IDETAL ..o 19%
Somewhat liberal ..........ccooveiiiiiiniee 38%
MOGEIALE. ... 34%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe.............c..ccoovreeverreenn. 7%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cecceeeivivereeeeeesiiivnneenans 3%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8
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If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEemMOCrat .......covveiiiiiiiiiiee e 81%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiii e 3%
Independent / Other .............cccoovveveeerersrennnn 16%

If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE s 73%
African AMEriCaN........cccceeveeeiiiiiiiiee e ees 21%
Other ... 6%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

LR oL FOT RO 38%
BB 80 B5 oot 39%
Older than 65.......oviveeeiiieeee s 23%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sittenfeld Favorability Strickland Favorability
Favorable|22% 21% 24% 17% 34% 17% Favorable[57% 62% 58% 56% 43% 34%
Unfavorable|16%  15% 13% 20% 12% 12% Unfavorable|21%  26% 19% 20% 31% 24%
Not sure|63% 63% 63% 63% 54% 71% Not sure|22% 13% 22% 24% 27% 41%
Ideology Gender
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative Base |Woman Man
US Senate Democratic . "
Primary Sittenfeld Favorability
Kelli Prather| 6% 6% 4% 8% 4% Favorable|22% 17% 28%
P.G. Sittenfeld [ 16%  18% 21% 10% 21%
Ted Strickland [50% ~ 43% 51% 53% 54% 23% Unfavorable | 16% 16% 16%
Not sure|28%  33% 24% 29% 20% 7% Not surel|63% 67% 56%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Strickland Favorability US Senate Democratic
Primar
Favorable|57%  50% 66% y
Kelli Prather| 6% 2% 10%
Unfavorable|21% 24% 17%
P.G. Sittenfeld | 16% 14% 19%
Not sure|22% 26% 17%
Ted Strickland | 50% 48% 53%
Not sure|28% 36% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sittenfeld Favorability Strickland Favorability
Favorable|22% 25% 6% 9% Favorable|57% 59% 36% 48%
Unfavorable | 16% 15% 41% 15% Unfavorable|21% 20% 52% 22%
Not sure|63% 60% 53% 77% Not sure|22% 21% 12% 30%
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Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
US Senate Democratic
Primary
Kelli Prather| 6% 5% 22% 8%
P.G. Sittenfeld | 16% 17% - 15%
Ted Strickland [ 50% 56% 52% 20%
Not sure|28% 23% 25% 58%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Strickland Favorability
Favorable|57% 57% 52% 60%
Unfavorable[21% 23% 16% 23%
Not sure[22% 20% 32% 16%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Sittenfeld Favorability
Favorable[22% 29% 18% 16%
Unfavorable|16% 16% 14% 19%
Not sure[63% 55% 68% 66%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Sittenfeld Favorability
Favorable|22% 22% 23% 6%
Unfavorable|16% 16% 16% 8%
Not sure[63% 62% 60% 85%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
US Senate Democratic
Primary
Kelli Prather| 6% 3% 7% 34%
P.G. Sittenfeld|16% 18% 13% 5%
Ted Strickland [50% 53% 43% 30%
Not sure[28% 26% 37% 30%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Strickland Favorability
Favorable|57% 58% 53% 60%
Unfavorable|21% 22% 22% 20%
Not sure[22% 20% 25% 21%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
US Senate Democratic
Primary
Kelli Prather| 6% 6% 4% 8%
P.G. Sittenfeld| 16% 18% 16% 12%
Ted Strickland [50% 39% 53% 62%
Not sure[28% 37% 26% 18%
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Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Rob
Portman’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 53%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 24%
NOLSUIE ... 23%

The Republican candidates for US Senate are
Rob Portman and Don Eckhart. If the election
was today, who would you vote for?

Rob Portman...........cccceeeeeiiiiiiiieie e 60%
Don Eckhart..........oovvvieiiiiiiicieee e 7%
NOE SUME .., 33%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......oooioiiiii e 2%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.coovevvrrinieneinieenn. 5%
MOErate.....ccooiviieiiiiee e 23%
Somewhat CONSEIVative..............cococvvrvrrervenenn. 43%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovrverererrrserernennes 27%

Q4

Q5

Q6
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If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEemMOCrat .......covveiiiiiiiiiiee e 5%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiii e 75%
Independent / Other .............cccoovveveeerersrennnn 20%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oo 29%
BB 10 B5 ..ot 46%
Older than 65.......ccoovviiiiii s 25%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Portman Approval US_ Senate Republican
Approve|53%  30% 31% 54% 49% 65% Primary
Disapprove|24%  28% 38% 27% 25% 15% Rob Portman|60%  24% 48% 59% 57% 68%
Notsure|23%  42% 31% 19% 26% 19% Don Eckhart| 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6%
Not sure|33% 70% 46% 34% 35% 26%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Portman Approval US Senate Republican
Approve[53%  51% 55% Primary
. Rob Portman | 60% 58% 61%
Disapprove|24% 19% 28%
Don Eckhart| 7% 4% 9%
Not sure|23% 30% 18%
Not sure|33% 38% 29%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Portman Approval US Senate Republican
Primary
Approve|53% 34% 56% 49%
. Rob Portman | 60% 41% 63% 53%
Disapprove | 24% 40% 21% 31% ° 0 ° ’
Don Eckhart| 7% 7% 6% 9%
Not sure|23% 26% 24% 20% ° ° ° ’
Not sure|33% 52% 31% 37%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Portman Approval US Senate Republican
Approve|53% 54% 51%  58% Primary
. Rob Portman|60% 56% 58% 67%
Disapprove(24% 23% 25% 21%
Don Eckhart| 7% 4% 7% 10%
Not sure|23% 23% 24% 21%
Not sure|33% 40% 34% 23%
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